01-06-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102328941

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type х Assignment **Security Agreement** License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) WU, Jung-Jyh 12/20/2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) TCV INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) No.20, Ta You 1st St. representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Ta-Fa Industrial District Assignment.) TAIWAN Address (line 3) KAOHSIUNG COUNTY State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /03/2003 LHUELLER 00000330 10327002 40.00 DP b1 FC:8021 timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

FORM PTO-1619A

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setumated to average approximately 30 initious per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Major Comment of the Programment of the Proceedings o

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0239

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephon	ne Number			
Name	WU, Jung-Jyh					
Address (line 1)	PO Box 82-144					
Address (line 2)	Taipei, TAIWAN					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached convey	rance document # 3			
	Number(s) or Patent N	, ,	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E				
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
	s being filed together with a new st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the p	patent application was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PC	т			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT						
Number of P	Properties	e total number of properties in	volved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache			tion is true and correct and any s to deposit account are authorized, as			
	WU, Jung-Jyh	Wa Tem	3 Tyl. December 20, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Wu, Jung-Jyh Wa Ting Tyl December 20, 2002 Signature Date						

ASSIGNMENT

		20th day of_	December	,20 02 by			
(1) (hereina D ist.,		signor/s), residing at (1) No	.20, Ta You 1st	Street, Ta-Fa Industrial			
				n new and useful			
	INVENTION ent	itled A LEG SUPPORT OF	A TRICYCLE FOR	CHILDREN HAVING A CYCLE FR			
with		serial No		as filed on			
				TAL CO., LITD.			
				TD.			
(2)		(3)					
(4)			, having his/th	neir residence/s at (1) No.20, Ta You			
				tions and said application for Letters			
	•			or foreign,			
	obtained therefore and the		tent of Tatents,	or Toleigh,			
			N: Re it known the	at in consideration of the payment by			
				0)), the receipt of which is hereby			
				ereby sell/s and transfer/s to			
		usive right, titled and interes					
				wal, substitute or reissue thereof for			
		the same may be granted.					
				brance has/have been or will be made			
	ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assignment sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:						
				, be provided promptly with all			
				aid Letters Patent as may be known			
				ence or litigation related thereto and			
				tive any and all papers, instruments or			
-				said invention and said Letters Patent			
	•	irable to carry out the purp					
	•	e hereunto set hand and sea		day of			
20							
SIGNA	ATURE:						
ASSIC	SNOR/S:(1) WU	Jung-Jyh Jung-Jyh	(2)				
	GNEE/S: (1) \mathcal{W}	h Jang-Jyh APRESIDENT)	(2)				
	For: TCV (3)	' INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	(4)				
	(3)		\ . \	PATENT			

RECORDED: 12/24/2002

REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0241